
NERS 

Faeyn-eharge) 

KL University 

Atdmln oll 0 

(Koneru Lakah1nalah Educatlon Foundation) 
Doomod to bo Unlvorslty Eotd u/s 3 of UGC Ac, 1906 

Gnmpun: Gtoonflolcln, Voddonwaram - 022 502. Guntur DIstrict Andhra Pradosh INDIA 

Phonos +91-8GAG 240g48 249015 fay +91-8G15-247RA9 

22 23H0, 

CIRCULAR 

sl3MAeEet 

Date: 27/09/2022 

This is to inform to all MBA students that department of MBA is organizing an awareness 

program on finance day for all the students of MBA on 29-09-2022. AIl the students 

requested to attend and participate in the guest lecture without fail. 

Dr. Hema Divya 
Dr.K.HENA D"YA 

HOD-MBA, KL Business School 

Koneru Lakshmaiah Education Foundation 

(Deemed to be University) 



Keport on Financial management, taxation, inancial services Advisory and audit 
consulting on 29-09-2022 

29 th September is remembercd as the finance day to all the students. Mr.Ganesh Balakrishnan, 

Partner of Deloitte started sharing his industry experience ignited thoughts and career 

aspirations of newly joined students at KL University Business School. He enlightened the 

students with his powerful words How Financial management is utmost important in each and 

every industry", to make them visionary. He also emphasized on various financial services like 

corporate Finance, Commercial banking, Investment banking, financial planning, Prívate equity 

and Venture capital. He also explained the importance and use of audit consulting in a firm 

which tells that audit helps the firm develop a clear picture of their financial strategy and 

position. By having a friendly interaction with the students they have made the session very 

knowledgeable. Director Sri Raja Sekhar and Principal& Head of the department Prof. M. 

Kishore Babu of KLU Business School felicitated the eminent personality of corporate finance 

Mr. Ganesh Balakishnan 

KLUBS 
Mr.Ganesh Balakrishnan, Partner of Deloitte is addressing the students 

on 29-09-2022 



S.No ld Numbe 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

24 

18 

23 

19 

20 

21 

22 

2101510003 KOMMURI PARDHASARADHI 

2101510004 BALLA LAKSHMI PRASANNA 

2101510005 PERAM MAHESH 

2101510010 MUSINI SOMA SANKAR 

2101510012 MARREDDY JASWANTH REDDY 

2101510013 NEHA SAH 

2101510015 GONNABHAKTULA AJAY 

2101510020 ATLURI KRISHNA PRAKASH 

2101510023 VIDYA SREE SUPRIYA POLISETTY 

Sname 

2101510024 KANDANURU DEEPTHI 

2101510025 MADDALI VENKATA KUMAR RAJA 

2101510030 RAVELLA SIRISHA 

2101510033 ACHANTI. JAHNAVI 

2101510034 JALADI. RISHITHA 

2101510042 NADELLA KISHORE 

2101510043 JETII MANOJ KUMAR 

2101510048 NEHA G BAGERECHA 

2101510050 SHAIK SUBHANI 

2101510054 MUPPIDI TEJASWINI 

2101510056 MATTIPATI FAYAZ 

2101510063 BALABADRUNI SHARAN 

2101510064 CHELIKANI KUMUDINI SREEJA 

2101510067 RAPARLA GAEYA CHOWDARY 

2101510070 SUSMITHA CHAVA 

Signature 

fonallaoral 

Moheh 

Nehe 

Deapth 

kishe 
Kurar 

Areeja 

Dr.K,HEMA DVYA 
HOD-MBA, KL usiness Schoc 

Koneru Lakshmaiah Ecucation Foundatizzs 
(Deemed to be University) 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

