1022 23-20,



KILUNIVERSITY (Koneru Lakshmalah Education Foundation) Deemed to be University Estid u/s 3 of UGC Act, 1956 COBL AND WITT d to 1 NAAC & A Crade Campus: Greenfields, Vaddeswaram - 622 502 Guntur District Andhra Pradesh INDIA Phones +91-8645 246948 246915 Fax +91-8645-247249 Admin Off. 29-36-38. Museum Road. Governorpet: Vigiyuwadu: 620-602 fm ext eff. 2017/36 Fax ext ere 2017/34

CIRCULAR

Date: 27/09/2022

This is to inform to all MBA students that department of MBA is organizing an awareness program on finance day for all the students of MBA on 29-09-2022. All the students requested to attend and participate in the guest lecture without fail.

n-eharge) (Fac

K.H.Dinja

Dr. Hema Divya

Dr.K.HEMA DIVYA HOD-MBA. K L Business School Koneru Lakshmalah Education Foundation (Deemed to be University)

Report on Financial management, taxation, financial services Advisory and audit consulting on 29-09-2022

29 th September is remembered as the finance day to all the students. Mr.Ganesh Balakrishnan, Partner of Deloitte started sharing his industry experience ignited thoughts and career aspirations of newly joined students at KL University Business School. He enlightened the students with his powerful words "How Financial management is utmost important in each and every industry", to make them visionary. He also emphasized on various financial services like corporate Finance, Commercial banking, Investment banking, financial planning, Private equity and Venture capital. He also explained the importance and use of audit consulting in a firm which tells that audit helps the firm develop a clear picture of their financial strategy and position. By having a friendly interaction with the students they have made the session very knowledgeable. Director Sri Raja Sekhar and Principal& Head of the department Prof. M. Kishore Babu of KLU Business School felicitated the eminent personality of corporate finance Mr. Ganesh Balakrishnan







Mr.Ganesh Balakrishnan, Partner of Deloitte is addressing the students on 29-09-2022

S.No	ld Number	Sname	Signature
1	2101510003	KOMMURI PARDHASARADHI	Parachatorally
2	2101510004	BALLA LAKSHMI PRASANNA	haleshini
3	2101510005	PERAM MAHESH	Mohesh
4	2101510010	MUSINI SOMA SANKAR	Dankar
5	2101510012	MARREDDY JASWANTH REDDY	· jarunth.
6	2101510013	NEHA SAH	Meha
7	2101510015	GONNABHAKTULA AJAY	Ajoy.
8	2101510020	ATLURI KRISHNA PRAKASH	Poakath
9	2101510023	VIDYA SREE SUPRIYA POLISETTY	Sorec Suprya
10	2101510024	KANDANURU DEEPTHI	Deepth
11	2101510025	MADDALI VENKATA KUMAR RAJA	kumarkga
12	2101510030	RAVELLA SIRISHA	Sirisha
13	2101510033	ACHANTI . JAHNAVI	Jahran
14	2101510034	JALADI . RISHITHA	Pithitha
15	2101510042	NADELLA KISHORE	kishorse
16	2101510043	JETTI MANOJ KUMAR	Kumar
17	2101510048	NEHA G BAGERECHA	Neha
18	2101510050	SHAIK SUBHANI	freighter moto
19	2101510054	MUPPIDI TEJASWINI	tejojunin
20	2101510056	MATTIPATI FAYAZ	prottipoti
21	2101510063	BALABADRUNI SHARAN	Sharan
22	2101510064	CHELIKANI KUMUDINI SREEJA	Dreeja
23	2101510067 F	RAPARLA GAEYA CHOWDARY	Graneya
24	2101510070	SUSMITHA CHAVA	chapa.

K:H:Diyga Dr.K.HEMA DIVYA HOD-MBA. K L Business School Koneru Lakshmaiah Education Foundation (Deemed to be University)